503263753 04/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT3310371 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
YI WANG	03/21/2003	
SHRIDHARA ALVA KARINKA	03/21/2003	
GURDIAL SANGHERA	03/21/2003	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABBOTT LABORATORIES				
Street Address:	100 ABBOTT PARK ROAD				
City:	ABBOTT PARK				
State/Country:	ILLINOIS				
Postal Code:	60064				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14575753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: ahamby@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 UNIVERSITY AVE

Address Line 2: STE 200

Address Line 4: EAST PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADCI-072CON2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EDWARD J. BABA

SIGNATURE: /Edward J. Baba, Reg. No. 52581/

DATE SIGNED: 04/14/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=ADCI-072CON_Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=ADCI-072CON_Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=ADCI-072CON Executed Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503263753 REEL: 035407 FRAME: 0948

source=ADCI-072CON_Executed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 035407 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Yi Wang of Southborough, MA; Shridhara Alva Karinka of Lowell, MA and Gurdial Sanghera of Oxon, United Kingdom hereinafter called the Assignors', have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled, "ANALYTE TEST INSTRUMENT HAVING IMPROVED VERSATILITY", executed by Assignors on the same date as this Assignment, Assignors hereby authorize and request the attorneys listed on the Power of Attorney filed in this case Application number 10/326,008 filed December 19, 2002.

WHEREAS, Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Illinois, having a place of business at Abbott Park, Illinois 60064, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and to the patent application identified above, and all patents, foreign and domestic, which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignors from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and elsewhere in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States and elsewhere; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent

Docket No.:7020.US.O1 Serial No.: 10/326,008

Filing date: December 19, 2002

PATENT REEL: 035407 FRAME: 0950 applications, patents, utility models and designs therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications, patents, utility models and designs defined above; to have and to hold for sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignors hereby covenant and agree, for both the Assignors and the Assignors' legal representative, that Assignors have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment; and that the Assignors will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent applications identified above, in the making and prosecution of any other applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above, in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents, in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent, and in assisting Assignee in enforcement of any rights arising out of this Assignment; and that the Assignors will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Agreement.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Docket No.: 7020.US.O1 Serial No.: 10/326,008

Filing date: December 19, 2002

PATENT REEL: 035407 FRAME: 0951

	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	the	Assignors	have	executed	this
agreement	•							
DATED: 2	2/ ,	Mar. 03	<u> </u>		Ma	~		
			Yi	Wan	g			
				. /	110	\sim		
DATED:	21 (May 03		<u>s /~</u>	id har a	#K	<u>, u</u>	
			Sh	ridh	ara Alva K	arink	a .	
DATED:								
			Gu	rdia	l Sanghera			

Docket No.:7020.US.O1 Serial No.: 10/326,008 Filing date: December 19, 2002

		TESTIMONY	WHEREOF,	the	Assignors	have	executed	this
agreement.	•							
DATED:					,			
			Yi	Wan	g			
DATED:								
			Sh	ridh	ara Alva K	arinka	a	
DATED: 2	()	1av 03	_	CV	Jus			
			Gu	rdia	l Sanghera			

Docket No.:7020.US.O1 Serial No.: 10/326,008 Filing date: December 19, 2002

PATENT REEL: 035407 FRAME: 0953

RECORDED: 04/14/2015